Sears Consumer Financial Corporation of Delaware

a Delaware Corporation, whose address Is: 1:500 Lake Cook Road, Sulte CL-A, Riverwoods, IL 60015 (herein "Lender")

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower have entered into an Account Agreement and Disclosure Statement (the "Agreement") pursuant to which Lender has agreed from time to time to make loans to Borrower under an arrangement whereby Borrower may borrow, repay and borrow again during the term of the Agreement.

BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness serein recited and the mortgage herein created, irrevocably mortgages, grants and conveys to Lender the following described property located in the County of

	f illinois, with MOLTGAGE COVENANTS:
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE "A" FOR LEGAL	DESCRIPTION.
which has the address of 3 FIELDSTOILE BU.	
	(Number and Street)
ROLLING MEADOWS. IL 60008	(herein "Proprity Address");
City, State and Zip Code)	
AMOUNT SECURED: Sevent, Two Thousand ar	ed ûs 10û
\$ 72000 00	

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights appurtenances, rents

(subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Borrower to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

HE 7751 (VERS. 4.0/11-90)

91236094

\$18.00

MFU 775

91226094

าย และ การที่สมาชิก ายนาง ซึ่ง คนาว ให้ เปลี่ยนที่

er i en e Primeration i que l'homes l'élembrement result Sales Sales Sales Sales Sales Sales BINGS OF PROPERTY AND THE

Shirth Park Carent Eventary and

 $\mathbb{Z} \to \mathbb{R} (\mathbb{Q}_{p^{n}})$ 11-1-5 

a presidi sea desa

nta na di da B<mark>CO</mark>O di Jacoba di Alemanda Theorna !

Commence of the same sent the leader of the leader of the leader of the same to be same the Borne of the same of the leader of t

desteors in the result of the control of the contro

Colling Andrew Communication of the Co 

91236093

Burney Burney Commencer (1997) the time of the contract of the contract of the contract of

fareer more gives some transon of their this or an arrangement of the control of ere grant en er

#### UNOFFICIAL GOPY - 4

TO SECURE to Lender (a) the repayment of all Indebtedness due and to become due under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and Disclosure Statement (the "Agreement") executed by Borrower and dated the same day as this Mortgage, and all modifications, extensions and renewals thereof, which Agreement provides that Lender shall make advances to Borrower of a revolving nature and that such advances may be made, repaid and remade from time to time, subject to the limitation that the total outstanding principal balance owing at any one time under the Agreement ( not including finance charges thereon at a rate which will vary from time to time, and other fees and other charges which may from time to time be owing under the Agreement) shall not exceed the Amount Secured designated on the first page of this Mortgage; (b) the payment of all other sums advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, with finance charges thereon at the variable rate described in the Agreement; (c) the performance of the covenants and agreements contained herein and in the Agreement; and (d) any future advances made by Lender to Borrower pursuant to paragraph 6 of this Mortgage (herein "Future Advances").

Any references in this Mortgage to the "Note" shall be deemed to refer to the Agreement, and any references in this Mortgage to notes and promissory notes shall include loan agreements, as applicable. All references to interest shall be deemed to include finance charges.

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully selzed of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage clant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, except for the encumbrances of record approved by Mortgagee, except as provided in paragraph 3 hereof, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

COVENANTS, Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. PAYMENT OF PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Agreement, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Northgage.
- 2. APPLICATION OF PAYMENTS. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Agreement and paragraph 1 hereof shall be applied by Lender first (in the order Lender chooses) to any finance charges, collection costs and other charges owing under the Agreement or this Mortgage, second, to the principal payable under the Agreement.
- 3. CHARGES: LIENS. Borrower shall pay all (exas, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain princity over this Mortgage (excluding the lien of any mortgage or deed of trust encumbering the Property that is prior in right or in time ("Prior Mortgage") to this Mortgage and that has been approved by Lender), and I asselved payments or ground rents, if any, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thoreof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due and when Borrower makes payment directly. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Mortgage (excluding the lien of any Prior Mortgage); provided that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall (a) agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or (b) in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof, or (c) secure from the hold of of such prior lien an agreement in form satisfactory to Lender subordinating such lien to this Mortgage. Any default by Borrower under the terms of any Prior Mortgage shall constitute a default under this Nortgage.

Borrower shall not enter into any agreement with the holder of any Prior Nortgage by which the Prior Mortgage or the indebtedness secured by the Prior Mortgage is modified, amended, extended or renewed, without the prior written consent of Lender. Borrower shall neither request nor accept any future advances under any Prior Mortgage without the prior written consent of Lender.

region of the state of the stat purson and appropriate the following section of the Serily Of County Clerk's Office Rando Lasto di egio il se Lasto il sentira di entre Escapio il anni Beselva Legisto in Lasto di escapio il se Legisto il municipio di escolo additionally industry to the state of the contract of the contract of the state of armonistic for a security of the en-east on the en-process, the armonistic of the event of the armonistic of the en-process of the The second of th

Figure 1 strains to the control of t

# UNOFFICIAdan NCOPY 4. HAZARD INSURANCE. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected

on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require. Unless Lender in writing requires otherwise, the policy shall provide insurance on a replacement cost basis in an amount not less than that necessary to comply with any coinsurance percentage stipulated in the hazard insurance policy. The amount of coverage shall be no less than Borrower's credit limit under the Agreement plus the full amount of any superior lien on the Property.

The insurance carrier providing insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender, provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of pald premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or reprit of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of the Viortgage is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortrage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to expond to Lender within thirty (30) days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the Insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Moragage.

Unless Lender and dorrower otherwise agree in writing, such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the payments referred to in paragraph 1 hereof or change the amount of such payments. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or ecquisition.

- 5. PRESERVATION AND MAINTENANCE OF PROPERTY; LEASEHOLDS; CONDOMINIUMS; PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENTS. Borrower shall keep the P. sperty in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider were a part hereof.
- 6. PROTECTION OF LENDER'S SECURITY. If Borrowar fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's Interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent do nan, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such a tion as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attornovs fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 6, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage Unless Borrower and Lender, agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Agreement unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 6 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take action hereunder. Any action taken by Lender under this paragraph 6 shall not cure any breach Borrower may have committed of any covenant or agreement under this Mortgage.

- 7. INSPECTION. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.
- 8. CONDEMNATION. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in 8. CONDEMNATION. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

State of the second dy ski o na Najskim svo

gradus continued in table, discito in interference in

yahing kanadarin umulai Philopole 101 (value) ...

yd Mypopom och tegan aleman i sala i sala Buår teologiska some seneral aleman i sala sala

electrical meets that a member to be a made one of a second and a second and a second and a second and a second as a second as

LONG BURNSHIP OF THE All and the second of masers and telling of performance and telling of the state of the s

Herita Miller Charles Communication of the Communic gift in Leading Assur (C. 16, 18, 18, 18)

THE REPORT OF STREET

The Market of the Control of the Con

Serry of County Clerk's Office Entropy of Control of

Section 2. Process of the control of ta fertimenten som Londonsus komm

New Committee of the Co well-subject of the subject of the second subject of हुत्त्व रहा करें है। वह हो है है अहार है अपने क्षेत्र के सहित कर है। है कि समान है के कि कि कि कि कि कि

ele Intrascoppiación de texase visuadas en color de la color de la color and the state of The Bell of Gamey's role of the Reference of the Control of the Co

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower falls to respond to Lender within thirty (30) days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraph 1 hereof or change the amount of such payments.

- 9, BORROWER NOT RELEASED. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage or release of any security for the obligations secured hereby, or any other amendment to the Agreement or this Mortgage granted by Lender to Borrower or to any successor in Interest of Borrower, shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of Borrower or Borrower's successors, as the case may be. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successor In interest of Borrower or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortogre by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's successor in Interest.
- 10. FORBEACANCE BY LENDER NOT A WAIVER. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage.
- 11. REMEDIES CUMULATIVE. All remedies provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Mortgage or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.
- 12. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS BOUND; JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITY; CAPTIONS. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrowar, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be join, and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.
- 13. NOTICE. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided in this Mortgage shall be given by personally delivering such notice to Borrower or by mailing such notice by first class mall address to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lerder as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to Lender's address stoled herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the mariner designated herein.
- 14. UNIFORM MORTGAGE; GOVERNING LAW; SEVERABILTY This form of Mortgage combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited vertains by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform mortgage covering real property. This Mortgage shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located, except to the extent preempted by federal law. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage are declared to be severable.
- 15. BORROWER'S COPY. Borrower shall be furnished with a conformed copy of the Agreement and this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof
- 16. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY. If Borrower transfers any or all of the Property or any interest In it, or Borrower agrees to sell or otherwise transfer or assign Borrower's rights in the Property, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable.
- 17. ACCELERATION; REMEDIES. Upon Borrower's breach of any covenant of agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, Including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 4 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage and sale of the Property. The notice shall further Inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale, if the breach is not cured on or before the date

Agreement weather with 12 to the condi-pation of the enterent of the con-pital of the enterent of the con-empty of the condition of the con-pital of the control of the con-

CAR TO A COLOR OF SECURITY OF

GI FUELAL STATE A SECUL វិស្សាស្រ្តី នៃ មានស្រាស្ត្រ និង 🕥

The state of the s Radio en la company de la comp gt semanouss sins

Morrowski, ninak silik silik Britanaka Berlinda salah da Bertasa silik silik silik silik and the second and gar consent to the east Hadet Foreign

of Button of the factor of a graph it event, and may be entired Line Parties

enting and the street of the transfer of the second of the 

We provide a more than more than the control of the

200 County Control Con Subspring Country of C 42.34 75

 $\operatorname{two-poly}_{\mathbb{R}^n}(\mathcal{M}) = \operatorname{two-poly}_{\mathbb{R}^n}(\mathcal{M}) = \operatorname{two-poly}_{\mathbb$ 

Remarkation of the second of t

age that the age of the constant as a second age of the constant a 

est. In the sicre the president fill of the cost of the cost of the sicre of the sicre of the sicre of the establishment of the establi and the same of the same of the same

specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke any remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 8, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees to the extent permitted by law. Lender shall publish the notice of sale and the Property shall be sold in the manner prescribed by applicable law. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale. The proceeds of the sale shall be applied in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including reasonable attorney's fees to the extent permitted by law and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Mortgage, and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

18. ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS; APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVER; LENDER IN POSSESSION. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

- 19. RELEASE. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall discharge this Mortgage without cost to Borrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation if any.
- 20. REQUEST FOR NOTICE. Borrower requests that copies of the notice of default and notice of sale be sent to Borrower's address which is the Property Address.
  - 21. WAIVER OF HOMESTEAD. Borrower waives all right of homestead exemption in the property.
- 22. NO MERGER. There shell be no merger of the Interest or estate created by this Mortgage with any other interest or estate in the Proporty at any time held by or for the benefit of Lender in any capacity, without the prior written consent of Lender.

ing the instable of the color o of leaves, to the treatment of the contract of land to the board of the second the

tunninger sik ut 16000000 er de skrivit denn hav hann han de helb er egen verd her skatter og hapte skriven er den

A server of the end of White the sale from the control of t

## UNOFFICIAL GORY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BORROWER has executed this Mortgage under Seal.

	)
RICHARD L. RITZ KATHLEEN A. HIIZ	ナ
x KAMINE Spinnen McKel	
WITNESS  WITNESS  STATE OF ILLINOIS, County ss:	
On this 14 th day of Mach before	e me,
portonary opposite	and
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be thise	
free act and deed.	
vy kness my hand and official seal.	
X Signature Betty a Luciony	2005
Bitty A Trumpey	<i>-</i>
Name (Typed or Printed)	
(Reserved for official seal) My commission expires: $4-4-72$	
(Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder)	

)123609<sub>3</sub>

r karkar ang karang pangkar kanar dang bankar dang kanar dan dan dan bankar dan kanarang dan dan bankar dan ba

Or Cook Colling Clerk's Office

SCHEDULE "A"

The land referred to in this Commitment is described as follows:

#### PARCEL 1:

LOT 38 IN CREEKSIDE AT PLUM GROVE UNIT NUMBER 2, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOT 1 OF LOUCHIOS FARM SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED APRIL 14, 1967, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 20109753, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

#### PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 FOR INCRESS AND EXTRESS OVER CLASS "A" EASEM N. LOCATED ON LOTS 37, 39, 40, 41 AND 42 AS DISCLOSED BY PLAT OF CREEKSIDE AT PLUM GROVE UNIT NUMBER 2, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOT 1 OF LOUCHIOS FARM SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 42 LOCAL, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, TELEPOIS, AND AS SET FORTH IN DECLARATION MADE BY PIONEER TRUST AND SAVINGS LANK, A CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS, AS TRUSTEE, UNDER TRUST ACREEMENT DAVEF, OCTOBER 6, 1966, KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 15713 DATED JUNE 1, 1967, AND RECORDED JUNE 2, 1967, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 20154720 AND AS CREATED BY DEED FROM PIONEER TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, A CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS, AS TRUSTEE, UNDER TRUST ACREEMENT DATED OCTOBER 6, 1966, KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 15713 TO THOMAS S. WEEKS AND 6793, O/COMPANY C/OPPANY C/OP ALICE E. WEEKS, HIS WIFE, DA'ED OCTOBER 12, 1968, AND RECORDED DECEMBER 6, 1968, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 20696793, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TAX PARCEL 02-35-209-019

Atopoetry of Cook County Clark's Office